GO TO MARKET SG2.0-6.0RS
     THE NEW 1-PHASE
MAXIMUM FREEDOM
© 2021 Sungrow. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. This document and the information contained therein may only be used for the purposes of the
business relationship with Sungrow Deutschland GmbH and may not be disclosed to third parties.
     CONTENT
Overview
The 1-phase

VDE0126-1-1/A1 (VFR-2019), UTE C15-712, C10/11, G98
 Active & reactive power control and power ramp rate control
Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
Default No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Output (AC)
Nominal AC output power
Max. AC Output power
Max. AC output current
Nominal AC voltage
AC voltage range
Nominal grid frequency / Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at nominal power / Ajustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Efficiency
Max. efficiency
European efficiency
Protection
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge Protection
DC switch
PV string current monitoring
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI)
PID recovery function
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Mounting method
Topology
Degree of protection
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
Grid  compliance
Grid Support
3 kWp
2000 W
2000 VA
9.1 A
98.0 %
97.3 %
4.5 kWp
3000 W
3000 VA
13.7 A
98.0 %
97.5 %
SG2.0RS-S SG2.5RS-S SG3.0RS-S
© 2021 Sungrow. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.0
     MORE HARD FACTS
6 kWp
600 V
40 V / 50 V
360 V
40 – 560 V
2

1: AS 4777.2: 4999W, 4999VA
2: AS 4777.2: 21.7A
Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
Default No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Output (AC)
Nominal AC output power
Max. AC Output power
Max. AC output current
Nominal AC voltage
AC voltage range
Nominal grid frequency / Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at nominal power / Ajustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Efficiency
Max. efficiency
European efficiency
Protection
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge Protection
DC switch
PV string current monitoring
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI)
PID recovery function
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Mounting method
Topology
Degree of protection
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
Grid  compliance
Grid Support
7.5 kWp
5000 W1
5000 VA1
22.8 A2
98.1 %
97.5 %
9 kWp
6000 W
6000 VA
27.3 A
98.1 %
97.8 %
4.5 kWp
3000 W
3000 VA
13.7 A
98.1 %
97.0 %
5.4 kWp
3680 W
3680 VA